
  

              ST. ARNOLD’S CONVENT SCHOOL-ACADEMIC CALANDER-22-23 

  

1 School Reopens 23-03-2022 Wed   

2 Utkal Divas  01-04-2022 Fri Observation 

3 

Drawing Competition on CORONA preventive 

measures (Classes 1-5) 13.04.22 Wed   

  

Competition- Painting on Protection of Environment 

(Classes 6-10)       

4 Dr. BR Ambedkar Jayanti 14-04-2022 Thu Observation 

5 Good Friday- Easter 15th to 18th April Fri-Mon Holiday 

6 Unit test 1 (1 to 10) April 19 to23 Tue-Sat   

7 Id-Ul-Fitre 03-05-2022 Tue Holiday 

8 Summer Vacation 

May 5th To 18th 

June Thu-Sat   

9 Re-opening of School (9-10) 13.06.22 Mon   

10 School reopens for Teachers 16.06.22 Thu   

11 Re-opening of School (KG- Class-8) 20.06.22 Mon   

12 International Yoga Day-Freshers Day 21.06.22 Tue   

13 Collage of different costumes (Class 1) 23.06.22 Thu   

  Collage of different types of grains (Class 2)       

  Collage on endangered animals (Class 3)       

  

Competition- Slogan writing- Junk food and Road 

safety (Class 4-7)       

  

Poster making-Sustainable future/digital India  

(Class 8-10)       

14 Oath taking for Cabinet 28.06.22 Tue   

15 Rath Yatra  01.07.22 Fri Holiday 

16 Competition- Story Telling (Class 1-2) 05.07.22 Tue   

 

Speech Competition-Unity is Strength/My Aim in 

Life (Class 3-7)       

  Competition- Elocution (Class 8-10)       

17 Kho-Kho Competition (Boys & Girls) 09.07.22 Sat   

18  Competition- Pic-Composition (Class 1-4) 21.07.22 Thu   

 Competition-Essay writing (Class 5-7)       

  Competition- Article Writing (Class 8-10)       

19 Unit test 2 (1 to 10) July 25 to29 Mon-Fri  
20 Kabaddi Competition (Boys &Girls) 30.07.22 Sat   

21 Throw ball Competition (Girls) 06.08.22 Sat   

22 Muharram 09.08.22 Tue Holiday 

23 Competition-Rakhi thali decoration (1-10) 10.08.22 Wed   

24 Jhulana Purnima and Raksha Bandhan 11.08.22 Thu Holiday 

25 Independence Day  15.08.22 Mon Celebration 

26 Janmastami  18.08.22 Thu Holiday 

27 

Singing competition-Bollywood songs of 80s & 90s / 

Patriotic song (1-10) 20.08.22 Sat   

28 Unit test 3(1 to 10) August 22 to26 Mon-Fri   

29 Volley Ball Competition (Boys) 27.08.22 Sat   

30 Ganesh Puja  31.08.22 Wed Holiday 

31 Nua Khai  01.09.22 Thu Holiday 

32 Foot Ball Competition (Boys) 03.09.22 Sat   



33 Teacher’s Day   05.09.22 Mon Observation 

34 

Fancy Dress competition-Any Relevant topic for the 

current time (Class 1-5) 10.09.22 Sat   

  Competition-Spell bee (Class 6-8)       

  

Debate Competition-Impact of social media on 

teenagers (Class 9-10)       

35 Model Exam (Class-9) Sep 12th to 17th  Mon-Sat   

36 Hindi Diwas - Organized and Creative assembly 14.09.22 Wed   

37 Half Yearly Exam (Classes 1-8) Sep 20th to 30th  Tue-Fri   

38 Term I (Class 9) Sep 24th to 30th  Sat-Fri   

39 Puja Vacation 

01.10.22 to 

10.10.22   Sat-Mon   

40 Result 13.10.22 Thu   

41 Hand ball Competition (Boys &Girls) 15.10.22 Sat   

42 Competition-Diya Decoration (Class1-7) 22.10.22 Sat   

  Competition- Rangoli (Class 8-10)       

43 Diwali, Kalipuja 24.10.22 Mon Holiday 

44 Cricket Match (Boys) 29.10.22 Sat   

45 Preboard -I (Class 10) 

31.10.22 to 

05.11.22 Mon-Sat   

46 Badminton Competition (Boys &Girls) 05.11.22 Sat   

47 Rahas Purnima 08.11.22 Tue Holiday 

48 Dance Competition (1-9) 12.11.22 Sat   

49 Children’s Day 14.11.22 Mon Observance 

50 Preboard -II (Class 10) 

15.11.22 to 

22.11.22 Tue-Tue   

51 Prathamastami   16.11.22 Wed Holiday 

52 Unit test 4 (1 to 9) 

November 24 to 

30 Sat-Wed   

53 Annual Function 09.12.22 Fri   

54 Competition- Vegetable Carving (Class1-9) 15.12.22 Thu   

55 Athletics 14.12.22 Wed   

56 Christmas 

23.12.22 to 

31.12.23   Fri-Sat Holiday 

57 Food fest and Exhibition 07.01.23 Sat   

58 Makara Sankranti 14.01.23 Sat Holiday 

59 Arnold's Day 15.01.23 Sun   

60 Unit test 5 (1 to 10) January 23 to28 Mon-Sat   

61 Republic Day 26.01.23 Thu Celebration 

62 Model Exam (Class-9) 09.02.23-15.02.23 Mon-Sat   

63 Annual Exam 20.02.23-01.03.23 Mon-Wed   

64 Result for class -9 08.03.23 Wed   

65 Result for class -1-8 11.03.23 Sat   

66 New session for class-10 13.03.23 Mon   

67 New session for classes 1-9 20.03.23 Mon   

 


